BELMONT AT THE BIG A - October 10, 2025 - Race 3
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD FOALED IN NEW YORK STATE AND APPROVED BY THE NEW YORK
STATE-BRED REGISTRY. Three Year Olds, 121 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Claiming Price $30,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At
Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). (S) Claiming Price: $30,000
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Baby Yoda - 1:13.86 - June 13, 2025)

Purse: $38,000

Available Money: $38,000
Value of Race: $38,000 1st $20,900, 2nd $7,600, 3rd $4,560, 4th $2,280, 5th $1,520, 6th $570, 7th $570
Weather: Clear, 60° Track: Fast

Off at: 2:19 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

13Sep25 *MTH*
31Aug25 'sAR®
23Aug25 *SAR®
1Aug25 8sAR™
31Aug25 'SAR®
21Sep25 *BAQ°
26Sep25 “BAQ®

1

OaNBdMNWOO

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Ob La Di Ob La Da (Rivera, Jr., Luis)
Army Proud (Elliott, Christopher)

Liberty Rising (Hernandez Moreno, Omar)
Aetherium (Gomez, Jose)

Eighty Gold (Rodriguez, Jaime)
Dominican Thunder (Franco, Manuel)
Ridolfi (Davis, Katie)

Wgt M/E PP

121
121
121
121
121
121
124

L

Lb
L

Lb
Lb
Lb
Lb

1
6
3
7
4
2
5

Start 1/4

5 11 1/2
1 2Hea\d
6 64 1/2
2 4Head
4 3Head
7 7

3 51/2

1/2

53 12
4l 12
31/2

7
6l 12

Str
13

4_Head

3Heald

Fin
15 3/4
2Neck
gl12
43 1/4
55 1/4
63

7

EQUIBASE

=]

Video Race Replay

Odds

1.39*%
2.39
3.09
23.70
37.93
23.37

6.91

Comments

bmp brk,ins-2p,driving
btwn,3p turn,held 2nd
inside,swung3w,no kick
outside,4p,came5w,wknd
ins turn,weakened lane
bmpd st,2p trn,4w uppr
btwn,4p,6w upper,wknd

Fractional Times: 22.24 45.43 1:10.52
Split Times: (23:19) (25:09) (6:77)
Run-Up: 55 feet

Final Time: 1:17.29

Winner: Ob La Di Ob La Da, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Mission Impazible out of Ju Ju Eyeballs, by Gators N Bears. Foaled May 08, 2022 in New York.
Breeder: Ron Lombardi

Owner: Mr. Amore Stable

Trainer: Breen, Kelly

Claiming Prices: 1-Ob La Di Ob La Da: $30,000; 6 - Army Proud: $30,000; 3 - Liberty Rising: $30,000; 7 - Aetherium: $30,000; 4 -
Eighty Gold: $30,000; 2 - Dominican Thunder: $30,000; 5 - Ridolfi: $30,000;

Total WPS Pool: $252,530

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
1 OblLaDiOblaDa 4.78 3.88 2.42  $1.00 Pick 3 2-6-1 (3 correct) 75.53 63,081
6  Army Proud 3.48 2.34  $1.00 Daily Double 6-1 13.69 37,934
3  Liberty Rising 212 $1.00 Exacta 1-6 8.63 199,350

$0.10 Superfecta 1-6-3-7 15.88 68,805
$0.50 Trifecta 1-6-3 10.23 116,029

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
1 OblaDiObLaDa 5 122 g 18 153/
6  Army Proud 1 2112 2! 28 253/4
3 Liberty Rising 6 g2l4 g4 4° 30
7 Aetherium 2 41 3/4 42 1/2 55 1/4 712
4  Eighty Gold 4 gtz g2 3° 5103/4
2 Dominican Thunder 7 76314 7° 714 1/4 616
5 Ridolfi 3 51 3/4 67 1/2 613 1/4 719

Trainers: 1 - Breen, Kelly; 6 - Sharp, Joe; 3 - Quick, Patrick; 7 - Martin, Carlos; 4 - Donk, David; 2 - Jimenez, Jose; 5 - Bond, Kevin
Owners: 1 - Mr. Amore Stable; 6 - Highlander Training Center; 3 - Thummps Racing Stable LLC, Jacoutot, Peter and Paradise Farms Corp.; 7 - Blue Devil
Racing Stable (Holliday); 4 - Mendham Racing Stable; 2 - R.T Racing Stable; 5 - Bond Racing Stable;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

OB LA DI OB LA DA BUMPED DOMINICAN THUNDER at the break, went up to set the pace from the inside under a good hold then was well handled on
the turn while moving out to the two path and then was sent down leaving the three sixteenth and drew off to prove much the best under a stiff drive. ARMY
PROUD stalked the early pace between rivals, then prompted the winner three wide on the turn and came four wide off the bend but proved to be no match
for the winner while saving the place award. LIBERTY RISING was rated along the inside under a snug hold,continued to save ground on the turn and
swung out three wide leaving the turn and ran on willingly but lacked the needed kick and missed the place award. AETHERIUM tracked the pace from the
outside and was four wide on the turn, came five wide off the bend and weakened. EIGHTY GOLD tracked the early pace and saved ground on the turn but
weakened in the drive. DOMINICAN THUNDER was bumped at the start and reserved early to trail, raced in the two path on the turn and came four wide off
the turn but never threatened. RIDOLFI tracked the early pace in between rivals,fell back leaving the nine sixteenths and was four wide on the turn, came
six wide into the lane and tired.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=BAQ&CY=USA&DATE=10/10/2025&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=BAQ&CY=USA&DATE=10/10/2025&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

