BELMONT AT THE BIG A - October 10, 2025 - Race 3

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD FOALED IN NEW YORK STATE AND APPROVED BY THE NEW YORK STATE-BRED REGISTRY. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price \$30,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At

Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). (S) Claiming Price: \$30,000

Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Baby Yoda - 1:13.86 - June 13, 2025)

Purse: \$38,000

Available Money: \$38,000

Value of Race: \$38,000 1st \$20,900, 2nd \$7,600, 3rd \$4,560, 4th \$2,280, 5th \$1,520, 6th \$570, 7th \$570

Weather: Clear, 60° Track: Fast

Off at: 2:19 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
13Sep25 3MTH4	1	Ob La Di Ob La Da (Rivera, Jr., Luis)	121	L	1	5	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ¹	1 ³	1 ^{5 3/4}	1.39*	bmp brk,ins-2p,driving
31Aug25	6	Army Proud (Elliott, Christopher)	121	Lb	6	1	2 ^{Head}	2 ¹	2 ²	2 ^{Neck}	2.39	btwn,3p turn,held 2nd
23Aug25 ⁴ SAR ⁸	3	Liberty Rising (Hernandez Moreno, Omar)	121	L	3	6	6 ^{4 1/2}	5 ^{3 1/2}	4 ^{Head}	3 ^{1 1/2}	3.09	inside,swung3w,no kick
1Aug25 8SAR11	7	Aetherium (Gomez, Jose)	121	Lb	7	2	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{1 1/2}	5 ⁸	4 ^{3 1/4}	23.70	outside,4p,came5w,wknd
31Aug25	4	Eighty Gold (Rodriguez, Jaime)	121	Lb	4	4	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	5 ^{5 1/4}	37.93	ins turn, weakened lane
21Sep25 ² BAQ ⁵	2	Dominican Thunder (Franco, Manuel)	121	Lb	2	7	7	7	7	6 ³	23.37	bmpd st,2p trn,4w uppr
26Sep25 4BAQ5	5	Ridolfi (Davis, Katie)	124	Lb	5	3	5 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1 1/2}	6 ¹	7	6.91	btwn.4p.6w upper.wknd

Fractional Times: 22.24 45.43 1:10.52 Final Time: 1:17.29

Split Times: (23:19) (25:09) (6:77)

Run-Up: 55 feet

Winner: Ob La Di Ob La Da, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Mission Impazible out of Ju Ju Eyeballs, by Gators N Bears. Foaled May 08, 2022 in New York.

Breeder: Ron Lombardi **Owner:** Mr. Amore Stable **Trainer:** Breen, Kelly

Claiming Prices: 1 - Ob La Di Ob La Da: \$30,000; 6 - Army Proud: \$30,000; 3 - Liberty Rising: \$30,000; 7 - Aetherium: \$30,000; 4 -

Eighty Gold: \$30,000; 2 - Dominican Thunder: \$30,000; 5 - Ridolfi: \$30,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$252.530

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Ob La Di Ob La Da	4.78	3.88	2.42	\$1.00 Pick 3	2-6-1 (3 correct)	75.53	63,081
6	Army Proud		3.48	2.34	\$1.00 Daily Double	6-1	13.69	37,934
3	Liberty Rising			2.12	\$1.00 Exacta	1-6	8.63	199,350
					\$0.10 Superfecta	1-6-3-7	15.88	68,805
					\$0.50 Trifecta	1-6-3	10.23	116 029

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
1	Ob La Di Ob La Da	5	11 1/2	1 ¹	1 ³	1 ^{5 3/4}				
6	Army Proud	1	21 1/2	21	2^{3}	2 ^{5 3/4}				
3	Liberty Rising	6	6 ^{2 1/4}	5 ⁴	4 ⁵	3^{6}				
7	Aetherium	2	4 ^{1 3/4}	4 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{5 1/4}	4 ^{7 1/2}				
4	Eighty Gold	4	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ²	3^{5}	5 ^{10 3/4}				
2	Dominican Thunder	7	7 ^{6 3/4}	7 ⁹	7 ^{14 1/4}	6 ¹⁶				
5	Ridolfi	3	5 ^{1 3/4}	6 ^{7 1/2}	6 ^{13 1/4}	7 ¹⁹				

Trainers: 1 - Breen, Kelly; 6 - Sharp, Joe; 3 - Quick, Patrick; 7 - Martin, Carlos; 4 - Donk, David; 2 - Jimenez, Jose; 5 - Bond, Kevin

Owners: 1 - Mr. Amore Stable; 6 - Highlander Training Center; 3 - Thummps Racing Stable LLC, Jacoutot, Peter and Paradise Farms Corp.; 7 - Blue Devil Racing Stable (Holliday); 4 - Mendham Racing Stable; 2 - R.T Racing Stable; 5 - Bond Racing Stable;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

OB LA DI OB LA DA BUMPED DOMINICAN THUNDER at the break, went up to set the pace from the inside under a good hold then was well handled on the turn while moving out to the two path and then was sent down leaving the three sixteenth and drew off to prove much the best under a stiff drive. ARMY PROUD stalked the early pace between rivals, then prompted the winner three wide on the turn and came four wide off the bend but proved to be no match for the winner while saving the place award. LIBERTY RISING was rated along the inside under a snug hold, continued to save ground on the turn and swung out three wide leaving the turn and ran on willingly but lacked the needed kick and missed the place award. AETHERIUM tracked the pace from the outside and was four wide on the turn, came five wide off the bend and weakened. EIGHTY GOLD tracked the early pace and saved ground on the turn but weakened in the drive. DOMINICAN THUNDER was bumped at the start and reserved early to trail, raced in the two path on the turn and came four wide off the turn but never threatened. RIDOLFI tracked the early pace in between rivals, fell back leaving the nine sixteenths and was four wide on the turn, came six wide into the lane and tired.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.